(Requestor's Name) (Address)	900020970629
(Address)	300020370023
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	06/25/03-01075-015 **133.75
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	N 25
	E OF STATE EE, FLORIDA
Name Availability Document	
Availability Document Examiner DCC Office Use Only	
Availability Document Examiner DCC Office Use Only Updater	
Availabillity Document Examiner DCC	

# WOTITZKY, WOTITZKY, ROSS, GOLDMAN, STURGES 🖑 TUTTLE, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

223 TAYLOR STREET PUNTA GORDA, FLORIDA 33950

18501 MURDOCK CIRCLE, SUITE 501 PORT CHARLOTTE, FLORIDA 33948

Please Reply to:

TELEPHONE (941) 639-2171 ENGLEWOOD (941) 473-1700

FACSIMILE: PUNTA GORDA (941) 639-8617 PORT CHARLOTTE (941) 627-1388

WEB SITE: www.wotitzkylaw.com\_\_\_

### LEO WOTTIZKY aw.com\_\_\_\_\_OF COUNSEL

EDWARD L. WOTTTZKY\*

JASON B. GOLDMAN\*\*\*\*

ERNEST W. STURGES, JR.

DENNIS R. WALLACE, II

MELANIE H. TUTTLE

FRANK WOTTTZKY

HAL F. WOTTIZKY \*\* WARREN R. ROSS \*\*\*

# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

## June 24, 2003

### SUBJECT: A.S.A.P. TREE TRIMMING, LLC-

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of \$133.75 (\$100.00 filing fee, \$25.00 registered agent fee and \$8.75 for return of a certified copy of the Articles of Organization) are submitted for the above referenced corporation to transact business in the State of Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Hal F. Wotitzky, Jr., Esq. Wotitzky, Wotitzky, Ross & Goldman, P.A. 223 Taylor Street Punta Gorda, FL 33950-4427

Should you need to call someone concerning this matter, please call:

Hal F. Wotitzky, Esquire at (941) 639-2171

**COURIER ADDRESS:** 

Department of State Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399 MAILING ADDRESS:

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 ESTABLISHED 1940 \*FL BAR BOARD CERTIFIED REAL ESTATE LAWYER

\*\*FL SUPREME COURT CERTIFIED CIRCUIT CIVIL & FAMILY MEDIATOR

\*\*\*FL BAR BOARD CERTIFIED CITY, COUNTY AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT LAWYER

\*\*\*\*FL SUPREME COURT CERTIFIED CIRCUIT CIVIL MEDIATOR

 $\sim$ 

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF A.S.A.P. TREE TRIMMING, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 608, hereby make, acknowledge, and file the following Articles of Organization.

#### ARTICLE I -- NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be A.S.A.P. TREE TRIMMING, LLC

#### ARTICLE II -- ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the company is 23260 McQueeny Avenue, Port Charlotte, FL 33980.

#### ARTICLE III -- DURATION

The company shall commence its existence on the date these articles of organization are filed by the Florida Department of State. The company's existence shall be perpetual unless the company is dissolved earlier as provided in these articles of organization or in the Operating Agreement.

#### ARTICLE IV -- REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent of the company in the State of Florida is Half F 223 Taylor Street, Punta Gorda, FL 33950

ARTICLE V -- MANAGEMENT The company shall be managed by the members in accordance with the operating agreement adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the company. The operating agreement may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the company not inconsistent with law or these articles of organization.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned member has made and subscribed these Articles of Organization at Punta Gorda, Charlotte County, Florida, on this <u>24W</u> day of June, 2003.

Wotitzky, Organiz

20

STATE OF: Florida COUNTY OF: Charlotte

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 34 day of June, 2003 by Hal F. Wotitzky, who are personally known to me.

Jeft Andre



Printed Name of Notary

### ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as statutory registered agent for A.S.A.P. TREE TRIMMING, LLC, a Florida limited liability corporation, in the foregoing Articles of Organization, I hereby agree to act in that capacity, and, on behalf of the corporation, to accept service of process for the corporation and to comply with any and all statutes relative to the complete and proper performance of the duties of registered agent.

Votitžk

FILED 03 JUN 25 IN & DD SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA